
University of Maryland
Financial Aid Amounts Change -2010 2011

Graduate

Loans % ChangeChange2010 2011

$29,633,829Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans $29,151,456 2%$482,373

$50,723,492Federal Unsubsidized Stafford 
Loans

$50,323,735 1%$399,757

$40,000Institutional Loans $59,000 -32%($19,000)

$720,124Loans from Private Sources $866,836 -17%($146,712)

$1,396,497Other Federal Loans $1,131,517 23%$264,980

$41,779,403PLUS Loans for Graduate and 
Professional Degree Students

$33,280,057 26%$8,499,346

$2,435,414Federal Perkins Loans $2,488,756 -2%($53,342)

$117,301,357Total $126,728,759 $9,427,402 8%Loans

Scholarships % ChangeChange2010 2011

$359,092Graduate Nursing Faculty 
Scholarship

$399,220 -10%($40,128)

$97,500Workforce Shortage Student 
Assistance Grant

$213,500 -54%($116,000)

$1,210Other Private Scholarships $0 $1,210

$18,000Edward T. Conroy Memorial 
Scholarship

$17,671 2%$329

$1,821,632Diversity Grants $1,844,170 -1%($22,538)

$176,214Delegate Scholarship $192,950 -9%($16,736)

$208,226Senatorial Scholarship $231,151 -10%($22,925)

$2,898,662Total $2,681,874 ($216,788) -7%Scholarships
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Grants % ChangeChange2010 2011

$783,637Federal Sources $808,038 -3%($24,401)

$726,168Graduate and Professional School 
Scholarship

$876,923 -17%($150,755)

$2,358,116Grants from Private Sources $2,658,133 -11%($300,017)

$5,795,538Institutional Grants $5,455,870 6%$339,668

$9,798,964Total $9,663,459 ($135,505) -1%Grants

Assistantships % ChangeChange2010 2011

$7,752,297Assistantships (Research or 
Teaching)

$7,678,238 1%$74,059

$7,678,238Total $7,752,297 $74,059 1%Assistantships

Employment % ChangeChange2010 2011

$1,189,418Federal Work-Study $1,489,920 -20%($300,502)

$1,489,920Total $1,189,418 ($300,502) -20%Employment

$139,167,141Total $148,015,807 $8,848,666 6%Graduate

Undergraduate

Loans % ChangeChange2010 2011

$1,664,222Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans $1,753,350 -5%($89,128)

$48,000Federal Perkins Loans $76,000 -37%($28,000)

$1,778,034Federal Unsubsidized Stafford 
Loans

$1,865,191 -5%($87,157)

$780,535Loans from Private Sources $459,715 70%$320,820

$197,928Other Federal Loans $226,500 -13%($28,572)

$79,563Federal Parent Loans for 
Undergraduate Students (PLUS 
Loans)

$313,205 -75%($233,642)
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$4,693,961Total $4,548,282 ($145,679) -3%Loans

Scholarships % ChangeChange2010 2011

$30,350Senatorial Scholarship $26,800 13%$3,550

$14,272Veterans of Afghanistan and Iraq 
Conflict Scholarship

$17,465 -18%($3,193)

$0GEAR UP Scholarship $13,000 -100%($13,000)

$4,500Edward T. Conroy Memorial 
Scholarship

$17,744 -75%($13,244)

$101,522Diversity Grants $107,425 -5%($5,903)

$10,500Distinguished Scholar 
Community College Transfer 
Award

$10,500 0%$0

$7,500Distinguished Scholar Award $7,500 0%$0

$28,500Delegate Scholarship $34,155 -17%($5,655)

$11,000Workforce Shortage Student 
Assistance Program

$117,050 -91%($106,050)

$351,639Total $208,144 ($143,495) -41%Scholarships

Grants % ChangeChange2010 2011

$288,275Educational Assistance Grant $337,075 -14%($48,800)

$686,394Federal Pell Grants $683,027 0%$3,367

$144,250Federal Supplemental 
Educational Opportunity Grants

$117,258 23%$26,992

$374,525Grants from Private Sources $361,656 4%$12,869

$31,200Guaranteed Access Grant $22,700 37%$8,500

$446,959Institutional Grants $430,167 4%$16,792

$28,367Other Federal Grants $11,551 146%$16,816

$0Part-Time Grant $5,600 -100%($5,600)
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$1,969,034Total $1,999,970 $30,936 2%Grants

Employment % ChangeChange2010 2011

$18,674Federal Work-Study $49,256 -62%($30,582)

$49,256Total $18,674 ($30,582) -62%Employment

$7,063,890Total $6,775,070 ($288,820) -4%Undergraduate

Total UMB $154,790,877$146,231,031 $8,559,846 6%
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